H \$40.00 3830

ETAS ID: TM384498

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BENBRIA CORPORATION		04/19/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	350 LEGGET DRIVE	
City:	OTTAWA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K2W7	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3830139	BLAZECAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4804229701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4809619000

Email: MICHELLE.WHITTINGTON@MITEL.COM

Correspondent Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON, ESQ **Address Line 1:** 1146 N. ALMA SCHOOL ROAD

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON

Address Line 1: 1146 N. ALMA SCHOOL ROAD

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE WHITTINGTON	
SIGNATURE:	/michellewhittington/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Mitel - Executed TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0677

900364653

source=Mitel - Executed TM Assignment#page2.tif
source=Mitel - Executed TM Assignment#page3.tif
source=Mitel - Executed TM Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0678

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS, Benbria Corporation (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 390 March Road, Suite 110, Ottawa, ON, Canada K2K 0G7, is the owner of the trade-marks listed in the attached schedule (the "Trade-marks");

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby confirm that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of the date of the Purchase Agreement, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, including all its trade-mark rights in respect of all wares and services in association with which the Trade-marks may have been used, and the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trade-marks, together with all right of action resulting from any adverse use of the Trade-marks or any confusingly similar trade-marks prior to such effective date, and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

[Signature page follows.]

LEGAL_1:38941612.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0679 - 2 -

EXECUTED at OHawa Octave, this 11th day of April , 2016.

Benbria Corporation

By: Name: A-pance

Name: Title: ANDREA BAPTISTE

Mitel Networks Corporation

Name

LEGAL 1:38941612

REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0680

EXECUTED at Offario, this 19th day of April , 2016.

Benbria Corporation

By:

Name:
Title:

Mitel Networks Corporation

Name: David Greenwood
Title: VP MEA and Integration

Management Office

LEGAL_1:38941612:2

SCHEDULE

• US Trademark:

BLAZECAST

Registration No.:

3,830,139

Registration Date:

August 10, 2010

• Canadian Trade-mark:

BLAZECAST

Registration No.:

TMA754254

Registration Date:

November 30, 2009

LEGAL_1:38941612.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 05/16/2016